Item # XDT10-3000-12, Tank-Mounted Air Compressor
This system has been designed for commercial and industrial use. The XDT10-3000 incorporates an XD3000 air
compressor and is mounted on a 10 gallon ASME coded Tank. This package is designed for work trucks and tow
trucks. For continued, extreme, and construction use, the XDT10 with fan cooled motor is recommended. These
systems are completely factory assembled and tested, ready to bolt down and connect to the battery.
Compressor Model XD3000-12
Nominal Operating Voltage 12 Vdc
Dimensions
(L x W x H)
40" x 10" x 24"
Net Weight (Lbs) 107
Motor Type Series Wound
Motor Thermal Protector Not Required
Speci cations | Typical Performance
Oasis Manufacturing
23011 Alcalde Dr. – Suite P.
Laguna Hills, CA 92653
Toll free: 888.966.2747
Tel: 949.768.4311
Fax: 949.768.4677
Email: sales@oasismfg.com
Speci cations
4/8/2020 | Page 1 of 2
Max Pressure 200
Max Restart Pressure 150
Horsepower 2.2
Current at Max Load (Amps) 180
Power at Max Load (Watts) 2160
Duty Cycle @ 100 psi @ 70 deg 100%
Features
10 Gal Tank
Fan cooled motor
PSI CFM Current
0 15 50
50 9 100
100 8 150
Typical Performance
4/8/2020 | Page 2 of 2